PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	INEXT ACCIDITIONE IN	APPLICATION NUMBER
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
STEFAN J. MURRY	2005-09-01	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
APPLIED OPTOELECTRONICS, INC.	13111 JESS PIRTLE BLVD.		SUGAR LAND	тх	77478

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 27543

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	N. Stephan Kinsella
DATE SIGNED:	2005-09-08

Total Attachments: 2

source=PAT069US5341-usassn-00004.tif source=PAT069US5341-usassn-00005.tif

PATENT REEL: 016506 FRAME: 0091

800020767

——CH \$40.00 501705 1116

PATENT Docket No.: PAT069US

ASSIGNMENT

I, Stefan J. Murry, hereby declare that I am the inventor of the invention relating to **MODULAR LASER PACKAGE SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHODS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America identified as Docket No. PAT069US, executed this same day.

For valuable consideration received, I hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Applied Optoelectronics, Inc., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business located at 13111 Jess Pirtle Blvd., Sugar Land, Texas 77478, its successors, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to said inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said Corporation but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for said inventions in any and all countries, and for vesting title thereto in said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees.

I agree that I will communicate to said Corporation or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said inventions and, when requested by said Corporation and at its expense, will testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives or nominees, to obtain or enforce proper protection for said inventions in any and all countries.

I authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions in its or their own name, or in my name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

I hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said inventions, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

PATENT Docket No.: PAT069US

I covenant Applied Optoelectronics, Inc., its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, that to the best of my knowledge the right, title, and interest herein conveyed by us, is free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at

Sugar Land, Texas Dated 9/1/05

Inventor

Address:

RECORDED: 09/08/2005

5719 Indigo, Houston, TX 77096

This 1st day of September, 2005, before me personally came the above-named Stefan J. Murry known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

N. STEPHAN KINSELLA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires December 22, 2008